Actual Size
9mm Square
1 µF
AVDD
AGND (Connect to PowerP AD)
ROSC
COSC
AREF

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PowerPAD QUAD FLATPACKTA (VFP)
DRV593VFP (2)
–40°C to 85°C
DRV594VFP (2)
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end
of this document, or see the TI Web site at www.ti.com
(2) This package is available taped and reeled. To order this packaging option, add an R suffix to the part
number (e.g., DRV593VFPR or DRV594VFPR).
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)
DRV593, DRV594
AVDD, PVDD Supply voltage –0.3 V to 5.5 V